



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Enterprise Rent-A-Car Overcharges at Locations
in Long Island and Westchester is Resolved

DATE: February 8, 2018

AWARD #: [PGB-22273](#)

GROUP #: 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2019

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

CONTRACTORS: Enterprise Holdings Inc.

Effective February 8, 2018 the Enterprise Rent-A-Car pricing error resulting in overcharges has been resolved at locations in Long Island and Westchester.

If you were overcharged for rentals reserved or picked up between January 15th, 2018 through February 8th, 2018, please email Alyssa Synol, Enterprise Account Development Representative with the renter's name and confirmation/rental agreement number. She will make sure the correct rate has been applied to the rental and/or provide a refund adjustment.

Alyssa's email address is: Alyssa.A.Synol@ehi.com

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Enterprise Rent-A-Car Pricing Error Resulting in Overcharges at Locations in Long Island and Westchester

DATE: January 31, 2018

AWARD #: [PGB-22273](#)

GROUP #: 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2019

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

CONTRACTORS: Enterprise Holdings Inc.

OGS would like to make you aware of an Enterprise-Rent-A-Car system pricing error resulting in overcharges for rentals at locations in Long Island and Westchester.

If you were overcharged on an existing or past rental, please email Alyssa Synol, Enterprise Account Development Representative with the renter's name and confirmation/rental agreement number. She will make sure the correct rate has been applied to the rental and/or provide a refund adjustment.

Alyssa's email address is: Alyssa.A.Synol@ehi.com

OGS will notify Authorized Users as soon as this pricing error is corrected.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Enterprise Rent-A-Car
Subject: Restricted Parking in Central/Western New York (Buffalo, Rochester, and Syracuse)

DATE: January 10, 2018 **AWARD #:** [PGB-22273](#) **GROUP #:** 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2019

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506 **CONTRACTORS:** Enterprise Holdings Inc.

Please be advised effective February 1, 2018, Enterprise Rent-A-Car is restricting personal vehicle parking at various branch locations in Buffalo, Rochester, and Syracuse areas. In place of parking, Enterprise offers New York State employees pick up/drop off services.

For specific pick up/drop off procedures, please contact the branch location directly. The locations listed below will continue to offer limited parking as well as after hour returns for New York State employees.

Please be reminded, employees choosing to park their personal vehicle at a designated parking lot as outlined below, shall assume all risk. Enterprise Rent-A-Car will not be responsible for any damages to an employee's personal vehicle while parked on their premises.

OGS recommends that you make your rental reservations through the Enterprise booking tool at: https://legacy.enterprise.com/car_rental/deeplinkmap.do?bid=028&refId=STNYRK10

Rochester

- 1795 Ridge Road E, Rochester NY (Irondequoit) 585-467-7700 Prompt Option *
- 248 Buell Road, Rochester NY (Gates) 585-235-6700 Prompt Option *
- 4111 W Henrietta Road, Rochester NY (Henrietta) 585-359-3500 Prompt Option *

Buffalo

- 3461 Transit Road, Depew NY 716-668-9400 Prompt Option *
- 5817 Transit Road, East Amherst NY 716-636-8400 Prompt Option *
- 5160 Camp Road, Hamburg NY 716-646-0100 Prompt Option *

Syracuse/Central New York

- 6701 Manlius Center Road, East Syracuse - Public parking in plaza 315-437-2666 Prompt Option *
- 3605 Brewerton Road, North Syracuse - Park on south side 315-454-3000 Prompt Option *
- 329 Grant Avenue Road, Auburn NY 315-253-4004 Prompt Option*

If you have any concerns or questions please contact Molly De La Rocha, Sales Director with Enterprise. Molly's email address is Molly.J.Delarocha@ehi.com

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Passenger Vehicle Rental Contract Extension

DATE: September 19, 2017

AWARD #: [PGB-22273](#)

GROUP #: 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2019

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506 PS65507 **CONTRACTORS:** Enterprise Holdings Inc., The Hertz Corporation

The Passenger Vehicle Rental contracts have been extended through October 18, 2019.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car, National) Price Increase

DATE: July 11, 2016

AWARD #: [PGB-22273](#)

GROUP #: 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2017

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings Inc.

In compliance with the allowable terms and conditions established in the National Association of State Procurement Officers (NASPO) ValuePoint Nationwide Vehicles Rentals Agreement concerning price adjustments, Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental) prices will **increase by 1.5% for all car categories effective July 1, 2016**. The increase was based upon data from the latest published Producer Price Index; price lists have been updated to reflect the new rental rates.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Tappan Zee Bridge Toll Changes and Hertz Corporation
Contact Information Change

DATE: May 2, 2016

AWARD #: [PGB-22273](#)

GROUP #: 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2017

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506 PS65507 **CONTRACTORS:** Enterprise Holdings Inc., The Hertz Corporation

Effective immediately, the **Tappan Zee Bridge toll plaza only accepts electronic payments.**
Cash or Credit Card toll payments are no longer accepted.

OGS recommends Authorized Users to plan accordingly.

Enterprise Holdings Inc. Tappan Zee Bridge toll procedures is available [from contractor info page Tappan Zee Bridge Toll Procedures.](#)

Hertz Corporation Tappan Zee Bridge toll procedures is available [from contractor info page Tappan Zee Bridge Toll Procedures.](#)

Please note the Hertz Corporation contact information was updated in the Contract Award Notification. Alexa's last name was recently changed from Thornton to Langeland. All other contact information (email and phone number) remains unchanged.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Passenger Vehicle Rental Contract Extension and The Hertz Corporation Change of Address

DATE: October 20, 2015 **AWARD #:** [PGB-22273](#) **GROUP #:** 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2017

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506 PS65507 **CONTRACTORS:** Enterprise Holdings Inc., The Hertz Corporation

The Passenger Vehicle Rental contracts have been extended through October 18, 2017.

The Hertz Corporation address was changed to 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Naples, Florida 34108. The Federal and Vendor Identification numbers remain unchanged.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Passenger Vehicle Rental Contact Extensions

DATE: October 15, 2015 **AWARD #:** [22273](#) **GROUP #:** 72001
AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental
CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2015
CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov
CONTRACT NO.: PS65506 PS65507 **CONTRACTORS:** Enterprise Holdings Inc., The Hertz Corporation

The subject contracts will expire on **October 18, 2015**. Extensions for all Passenger Vehicle Rental contracts are currently in process. A lapse in coverage for these contracts is anticipated. All Authorized Users are advised to plan accordingly.

Notification will be posted on the OGS web site and distributed to Authorized Users via the Purchaser Notification System as the contract extensions are approved.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: The Hertz Corporation Price Increase and Contract Changes

DATE: July 13, 2015

AWARD #: [PGB-22273](#)

GROUP #: 72001

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Passenger Vehicle Rental

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 – October 18, 2015

CONTACT: Mark Milstein, Statewide Travel Coordinator | 518-402-5005 | mark.milstein@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65507 **CONTRACTOR:** The Hertz Corporation

In compliance with the allowable terms and conditions established in the NASPO ValuePoint (the National Association of Purchasing Officials) formerly Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Nationwide Vehicles Rentals Agreement concerning price adjustments, The Hertz Corporation prices will **increase by 3.03% - 5.91% depending on the car category type effective July 13, 2015**. The increase was based upon data from the latest published Producer Price Index; price lists have been updated to reflect the new rental rates.

Please note the Hertz Corporation contact information has been changed for the above referenced contract. Amanda Leamer has been replaced by Alexa Thornton.

Alexa Thornton, Account Executive
alexa.thornton@hertz.com
607-239-8165

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://nyspro.ogs.ny.gov/>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [PGB-22273](#)

DATE: January 15, 2015

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
STATE AGENCIES & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.state.ny.us

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2015

OTHER AUTHORIZED USERS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.state.ny.us

CONTRACTOR: The Hertz Corporation

CONTRACT NO.: PS65507

SUBJECT: Hertz Corporation Contact Changes

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Please note the The Hertz Corporation contact information has been changed in the Contract Award Notification for the above referenced contact. Sean Reardon has been replaced by Amanda Leamer.

The Hertz Corporation
Amanda Leamer, Account Representative
aleamer@hertz.com
315-527-7049

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

New York State Office of General Services
New York State Procurement
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.state.ny.us>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [22273](#)

DATE: January 8, 2014

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
AUTHORIZED USERS & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2015

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings Inc.

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

SUBJECT: Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car, National) Price Increase, Capital District Surcharges Removed, New Office Hours Changes and Contact Changes

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

In compliance with the allowable terms and conditions established in the Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Nationwide Vehicles Rentals Agreement concerning price adjustments, Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental) prices will **increase by 2.5% for all car categories effective January 8, 2014**. The increase was based upon data from the latest published Producer Price Index; price lists and trip calculator have been updated to reflect the new rental rates.

The daily geographic surcharges of \$7 were removed from the following locations: Central Ave, Albany, NY; Times Union Center, Albany, NY and Hoosick Street, Troy, NY.

Many Enterprise Holdings, Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car) locations have extended office hours on Saturdays from 9AM until 1PM, previous office hours were from 9AM through Noon. In addition, the Albany, NY – Central Avenue location and the Poughkeepsie, NY location will be open on Sundays. For a complete listing of locations and office hours, please visit www.enterprise.com/locations.

The primary contact is Alyssa Synol alyssa.a.synol@ehi.com or 973-709-2465 and the secondary contact is Andrea Houle andrea.r.houle@ehi.com or 518-788-2100.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.state.ny.us>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [22273](#)

DATE: September 30, 2013

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
STATE AGENCIES & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.state.ny.us

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2015

OTHER AUTHORIZED USERS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.state.ny.us

CONTRACTOR: The Hertz Corporation

CONTRACT NO.: PS65507

SUBJECT: Hertz Corporation Contact Changes

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Please note the The Hertz Corporation contact information has been changed in the Contract Award Notification for the above referenced contact. Brad Forrest has been replaced by Sean Reardon.

The Hertz Corporation
Sean Reardon, Account Representative
sreardon@hertz.com
315-527-7049

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.ny.gov>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [22273](#)

DATE: October 19, 2012

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

**PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
STATE AGENCIES & CONTRACTORS**

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2015

OTHER AUTHORIZED USERS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings, Inc.,
The Hertz Corporation

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506, PS65507

SUBJECT: Passenger Vehicle Rental Contract Renewals

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

The Passenger Vehicle Rental contracts have been renewed through October 18, 2015.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.ny.gov>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [PGB-22273](#)

DATE: May 1, 2012

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
AUTHORIZED USERS & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2012

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings Inc.

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

SUBJECT: Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car, National) Price Increase

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

In compliance with the allowable terms and conditions established in the Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Nationwide Vehicles Rentals Agreement concerning price adjustments, Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise-Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental) prices will **increase** May 1, 2012. The increase was based upon data from the latest published Producer Price Index; price lists have been updated to reflect the new rental rates.

Please note the increase varies according to car category and may not apply to all categories. For example, (intermediate and full-size cars) had a 0.7% increase, while the lowest used vehicles (cargo vans) had the highest increase of 4.9%. There were no changes to compact vehicles and hybrids.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
*****j ttp://www.ogs.p{ fl qx

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [PGB-22273](#)

DATE: February 15, 2012

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
AUTHORIZED USERS & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2012

CONTRACTOR: The Hertz Corporation

CONTRACT NO.: PS65507

SUBJECT: Hertz Corporation Price Increase.

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Effective February 15, 2012 The Hertz Corporation contract prices have **increased** based upon data from the latest published Producer Price Index; price lists have been updated to reflect the new rental rates.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
*****j wr <ly y y 0pi ufp{ 0 qx''

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [PGB-22273](#)

DATE: January 17, 2012

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
AUTHORIZED USERS & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2012

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings, Inc. (Enterprise Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental)

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

SUBJECT: Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental) geographic surcharges price reduction correction.

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Effective August 15, 2011 Enterprise Holdings Inc. reduced geographic surcharges from **\$15 daily to \$7 daily** for locations in the Long Island Metro, Westchester Metro and Newark, New Jersey Metro areas, as noted in OGS Purchasing Memorandum dated August 15, 2011. OGS has been notified by Enterprise Holdings Inc. that the surcharges were reduced in error for the Newark, New Jersey Metro locations but Enterprise will honor the reduction for that area from August 15, 2011 through December 16, 2011. Effective December 17, 2011 the Newark, New Jersey metro location surcharge will revert to the original contract amount of \$15 daily.

Enterprise Holdings Inc., price lists have been updated to reflect the new prices.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.ny.gov>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [22273](#)

DATE: November 4, 2011

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
STATE AGENCIES & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2012

OTHER AUTHORIZED USERS

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings, Inc.

Customer Services
(518) 474-6717
customer.services@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

SUBJECT: Enterprise Rent-A-Car Location Change for Albany, New York

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Please be advised effective November 15, 2011, the Enterprise Rent-A-Car rental location at 733 Central Avenue, Albany, NY 12206 is relocating to 900 Central Avenue, Hannaford Plaza, Albany, NY 12206. The phone number and rental hours will remain the same.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.ny.gov>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [22273](#)

DATE: August 15, 2011

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
STATE AGENCIES & CONTRACTORS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2012

OTHER AUTHORIZED USERS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings, Inc. (Enterprise Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental)

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506

SUBJECT: Enterprise Holdings Inc. (Enterprise Rent-A-Car and National Car Rental) geographic surcharges price reductions.

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Please note effective August 15, 2011 geographic surcharges are reduced from **\$15 daily to \$7 daily** for locations in the Long Island Metro, Westchester Metro and Newark Metro areas. Enterprise Holdings Inc., price lists have been updated to reflect the new prices.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

New York State Office of General Services
Procurement Services Group
Corning Tower Building
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12242
<http://www.ogs.ny.gov>

PURCHASING MEMORANDUM

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION UPDATE

AWARD NUMBER: [22273](#)

DATE: August 8, 2011

GROUP: 72001 – Passenger Vehicle Rental

**PLEASE ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO:
STATE AGENCIES & CONTRACTORS**

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT PERIOD: June 15, 2011 –
October 18, 2012

OTHER AUTHORIZED USERS

Mark Milstein
Statewide Travel Coordinator
(518) 402-5005
travelcoordinator@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACTOR: Enterprise Holdings, Inc., The Hertz Corporation

CONTRACT NO.: PS65506, PS65507

SUBJECT: Method of Payments for Tax Exempt Status Instructions

TO ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:

Please note the following clarification has been made to the Piggyback Agreement (page 6), Tax Exempt Status instructions. Personal checks and personal credit or debit cards will be accepted for tax exempt status within New York State together with the properly completed AC-946 Tax Exemption Certificate.

Please direct any inquiries to the Statewide Travel Coordinator listed above.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.